Rotary Model United Nations Permission Slip

Student Participant:				
Student Email Address:				
Birth Date:		Age: Gender:		
Telephone Numbers (Please list all contact numbers):				
Complete Address:				
Name of Parent or Guardian:				
Parent or Guardian Address:				
Parent or Guardian Telephone Numbers (Please include work number):				
Parent or Guardian Email address:				
Student Health Insurance Provider:				
Student Policy/Group #:				
A COPY OF MY CHILD'S HEALTH INSURANCE CARD-FRONT AND BACK-HAS BEEN ATTACHED TO THIS Permission Slip.				
Date of Activity:	Time:	Type of Activity:	Location ("Site"):	
January 20, 2024	7:30 am – 1:00 pm	MUN 2024 Training Session	Del Mar City Hall	
March 23, 2024	7:30 am – 6:00 pm	Rotary MUN 2024 Conference	Del Mar City Hall	
March 24, 2024	8:00 am – 2:00 pm	Rotary MUN 2024 Conference	Del Mar City Hall	
School:				
Advisor (Teacher/Rotary Club):				
Advisor Contact Information:				

Note: Minors under the age of 18 attending any Rotary Model UN events must return this form signed by a parent or legal guardian. Any minor who does not have a parental consent form will not be permitted to attend the events.

Rotary Model United Nations Permission Slip

Authorization and Release

I am the parent/guardian of the student listed above, and hereby authorize and consent for my child to participate in the Rotary Model UN Training Session and Conference noted above. I acknowledge that these Rotary Model UN events do not include any activities outside the Site venue, including without limitation all transportation of my child to and from the Site for the Training Session and the Conference, and the arrangements, if any, for my child to stay at a hotel near the Site for the Conference ("Hotel"). I am responsible for arranging transportation of my child to and from the Site for the Training Session and the Conference. I further acknowledge that I have been advised by the Rotary Model UN Committee, and I hereby agree, that if my child will be staying at the Hotel, that my child cannot stay at the Hotel by themselves, and that either I, their Model UN Advisor or another adult whom I have authorized will stay overnight at the Hotel to supervise my child at all times and to ensure the health and safety of my child while staying at the Hotel.

I agree not to hold the Rotary Model United Nations Committee members, any sponsoring Rotary Club or its members, my child's Rotary Model UN Advisor, Rotary International, Rotary District 5340 and/or the City of Del Mar liable for any expense or injuries that my child may incur or cause while attending these events or staying at the Hotel. I understand that my child is responsible for his/her/their own behavior at all times. If my child becomes involved in any behavior which presents a danger to himself/herself/themselves and/or others or is considered seriously inappropriate (e.g. general harassment, leaving the Site of the event, sexual harassment, sexual misconduct, use of drugs or alcohol, use of cigarettes, or participation in any illegal activities), one or more of the following steps may be taken: exclusion from participation in event activities, phone call to parent or legal guardian, and/or expulsion from the events. I understand that if my child causes damages at the Site or the Hotel, I will be charged and have to pay for such damages. If my child is asked to leave an event, I will be responsible for transportation charges incurred with early dismissal. I understand that I will be kept abreast of my child's activities and behavior and will be aware of the situation before any action is taken. However, I realize that the District 5340 Rotary Model UN Committee reserves the right to handle the situation in any way that it deems appropriate and that will have, in its opinion, the most positive result for the student and for the entire group.

I further authorize the Rotary Model UN Committee and/or Rotary District 5340 to act on my behalf for my child to obtain medical care, including medications and hospital care if necessary, for my child while he/she/they is participating in these Rotary Model UN events. I hereby give my consent to the medical providers selected by the Model UN Committee and/or Rotary District 5340 to evaluate, treat and hospitalize, if necessary, my child. In consideration of Rotary District 5340's sponsorship of these Model UN events, I hereby assume the risk associated with my child's participation in these Model UN events and irrevocably agree to release, indemnify, defend and hold harmless Rotary International, Rotary District 5340, the Rotary Model UN Committee members, any sponsoring Rotary Club or its members, my child's Rotary Model UN Advisor, the City of Del Mar, and their respective trustees, directors, officers, employees, agents, representatives, successors and assigns from any and all liabilities, damages, claims, losses, lawsuits, expenses (including without limitation reasonable attorney's fees and costs), or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever, whether or not a lawsuit or other proceeding is filed, that may arise out of or relate to the transportation of my child to and from the Site for any of these Model UN events, my child's actions or participation at or around the Site or in any way related to these Model UN events, and/or my child's actions or safety at or around the Hotel or otherwise associated with my child staying at the Hotel. This authorization/agreement shall serve as a full and complete general release and assumption of risk for my child, for his/her/their heirs, estates, executors, administrators and assignees, and for all members of my family.

I give permission for my child's name, image, voice and likeness to be used in present and future Rotary Model United Nations publications, activities and/or promotional materials.

I,, the parent/legal guardian of	hereby agree to all of the above terms
contained in this Permission Slip.	
Date	
(Signature)	
I, (participating student)	
hereby agree to all of the above terms contained in this Permission Slip.	
Date	
(Signature)	
-	